
Bonita Terra Ground Crews  2023 

Diamond 1 

Ray Shideler      508-209-3546    rayshideler@gmail.com 

Joe Amaral             519-854-8597   joe_amaral@hotmail.com 

Larry Bartolone    216-346-5564     barto369@aol.com 

Pete  Linkowski     914-469-3088     peterlinkowski@aol.com 

Jeff Bennett           610-745-3651     cubs_hoosiers@yahoo.com 

 

Dan Drapper          315-399-7434    ddraper@O-mara.com 

Earl Moore         419-343-2208    Ecmwired@gmail.com 

Wayne Hartwig       989-529-8619    Whartwig05@aol.com 

Rick Rabbage           989-423-8930     Pogjumper@aol.com 

Kristy Bridges           989-714-6466     kkbridges7@gmail.com 

 

Roman Hawryluk   585-615-7768       hawrylukr@embarqmail.com 

Jim Lucas                  204-668-4250     lucas.j@hotmail.ca 

Ed Zabel                     239-992-4662    ejzbaz@hotmail.com 

Bubba Byrne              902-237-0523    billbyrnedl@hotmail.com 

George Murray          ???-???-????    bgm123@earthlink.net 

Frank Mosey               315-685-5292    arrows@roadrunner.com 

 

Art Smith                     989-390-0995    artandmarcia@yahoo.com 

Bruce Hawkins           226-231-2007      bwhawk@hotmail.com 

Bob Karalis                 586-675-2891       retired.ironman@yahoo.com 

Jim Mandziuk            248-727-8472        palmtone@yahoo.com 

Troy Click                517-331-2621           tacman@wowway.com 

Roger Riley               937-892-6171 



 

 

 

Field 2 

Galen Fritz                 815-214-0969        fritz601@att.com 

Bob Dornbierer         815-674-2470        di.dornbierer22@yahoo.com 

Tom Tagget              989-245-3046         tmtagget@aol.com 

Bob Michael              810-964-2017         bobanddebbie2@gmail.com 

Paul Bazinet           xxxxxxxxxxxx          pbazinet66@gmail.com 

 

Sandy Percy              239-947-6382       sanbilpk@mnsi.net 

Gene Sahr                  269-207-3412       genesahr8944@gmail.com 

Steve Kaufmam         920-410-4123           8649steve@gmail.com 

Mike Lalonde             239-687-8965   mlalon4519@gmail.com 

Bill Thomas 2             315-292-0872    bill.thomas04@yahoo.com 

 

Tom Tonen                239-676-7214      tomtonen@yahoo.ca 

Dan Colligan               715-410-8337     dgcolligan@gmail.com 

Tony Ganobcik           614-439-9064      ganobcik2002@yahoo.com 

Gary Zupfer                 218-838-4144   zup2424@yahoo.com 

Ken Bonney                                               kenbettybonney@yahoo.ca 

 

 

Jerry Hopkins             248-396-4342     hopkinsgerald@hotmail.com 

Rick Robertson          207-949-4715      rick112048@gmail.com 

Larry Dauffenbach     651-470-4477      LLDauffenbach@hotmail.com 

Dick Cornish                231-780-2935       richardmsk@aol.com 



Dave Heckaman          616-260-2872      dgheck44@live.com 

 

 

 

       

 

 

 

 


